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Biturcation of Fee structure for B.Pharm{l course being run w.o.f the Academic Session 2023-24
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 | 17 18 19 20 | 21 22
1
B.Pharmacy (4 Year) 1st Semester 300 1500 100 (100 13530 (1500 {700 (600 [125 |100 [150 |60 |200 |s0 |1095 |100 20 - (70 |10 |e10 |20000
L e}
B.Pharmacy (4 Year) 2nd Semester " [ |7 |100 (15230 |1500 |700 500 [125 |- |- |- |- |so [t0es|- |- | | [ | 700 |20000
ot = e |
B.Pharmacy (4 Year) 3rd Semester - 500 1100 (100 113530 1500 {700 |600 (125 100 |150 |60 |200 |50 |1395 100 120 180 - |70 |10 [e10 20000
B.Pharmacy (4 Year) 4th Semester T [ |- |10 15230 1500 (700 (500 [125 - |- |- |- |so |109s5|- |. | - - - {700 |20000
|
: B.Pharmacy (4 Year) Sth Semester - 509 |100 |100 (13530 |1500 |700 600 1126 {100 (150 |60 (200 (50 |1395 100 |20 (80 |- 70 (10 (610 |20000
B.Pharmacy (4 Year) 6th Semester - - - 100 (15230 |1500 (700 (500 |125 |- - - - 50 |1095 |- - - - - - 700 {20000
i B.Pharmacy (4 Year) 7th Semester - 500 [100 (100 |13530 (1500 |700 600 (125 100 (150 |60 |200 50 (1395 |100 (20 g0 |- 70 (10 (610 |20000
! B.Pharmacy (4 Year) 8th Semester - - - 100 |15230 (1500 (700 (500 |125 |- - - - 50 |1095 |- & = & = £ 700 {20000
Note:
4 The eligibility fee of Rs. 100/- in. respect of the students who have passed 10+2 from Haryana Board of School of Education, Bhiwani should not be charged in this academic session too as recommended by the DGHE,
Panchkuta vide Memo No. 60501 DHE-120007/63/2020-UNP (STATE)-DHE dated 11.12.2020 approved by the Academic Council in its 28th meeting vide resolution No. 05 dated 20.04.2021.
2 Library fee of Rs. 1000/- for UTD's shall be charged from students on admission for full programme and the same shall be refundable after completion of degree on issue of No Dues Certificate from the Librarian.
s The evaluation of Embedded Courses fee/Skill enhancement courses shall be charged as per guidelines of concerned bodies ang On the recommendation of the concerned department in the particular semester and the
same be reimbursed to the Skill Sector Council,
}; il o b o
The fee concession may not be given for programmes under SFS. However, financial assistance may be given to the deserving poor styq f = id Fund” as per University rules. The students will
4 have to apply for Ald Fund that 10 the DS, udents from the "Students Aid Fu
. gt e
Fee Heads in respect of Library (Rs. 100/- per sem.), Medical (Rs. 50/- per sem.), Women Cell (Rs. 10/- per odd sem.), Internet chargeg Rs. 5 Rs. 50 prr sem.), Renovation fund (Rs.
5 100/- per sem.) ang University Magazine fund (Rs. 50/- per sem.) (Total Rs.-560/-) merged in the Head of Other funds w.e.f. the GCidem(icssezsost::mp:;zs;;‘:‘ e o 5
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